
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

ndant 2/7/2023

DWG NO

SunClad USA Awning Exploded View1
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PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONITEM

                                     Hardware 
Awning Hinge Track (LH)1
Awning Hinge Track (RH)2
Awning Hinge Arm (LH)3
Awning Hinge Arm (RH)4
Scissor Arm Awning Operator SS5
Awning Operator Handle/Cover6
Awning Operator Track7
Awning Operator Track Slider8
Lock/Drive Assembly9
Lock Handle/Escutcheon10
Awning Tie Bar Guide11
Awning Latch Assembly (LH)12
Awning Latch Assembly (RH)13
Flanged Keeper (LH) 14
Flanged Keeper (RH)15
Snubber16
  
                                 Wood Parts 
SunClad USA Awning Vertical Frame Molding (LH Mikron)17
SunClad USA Awning Vertical Frame Molding (RH Mikron)18
SunClad USA Awning Frame Sill Base Molding Wood19
SunClad USA Awning Frame Sill Molding Wood20
SunClad USA Awning Frame Head Molding Wood21
SunClad USA Awning Frame Surround Molding Wood22
SunClad USA Awning Sash23
  
                                 Weatherstrip 
SunClad USA Awning Sash Weatherstrip24
SunClad USA Awning Frame Weatherstrip25

23

FRAME & SASH AS VIEWED FROM THE INTERIOR
*When ordering, Unit is viewed from the EXTERIOR looking in.

SunClad USA Awning Exploded View (5/17/2010 - Current)
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Hinge Arm/Track
Unit Height Hinge Arm/Track Length

10" < Unit Height < 14" 10" Awning Hinge Arm/Track
14" < Unit Height < 19" 14" Awning Hinge Arm/Track
19" < Unit Height < 26" 18" Awning Hinge Arm/Track
26" < Unit Height < 34" 22" Awning Hinge Arm/Track
34" < Unit Height < 42" 26" Awning Hinge Arm/Track

25


